newindianexpress • com



RUSSIA launched a fresh drone assault on Ukraine on Saturday night, after promising that strikes on the Russian border city of Belgorod earlier in the day "would not go unpunished."

The Ukrainian Air Force said on Sunday that it had shot down 21 of 49 drones launched by Russian forces overnight.

It said the "Shahed" drones were particularly targeted at "the front line of defence, as well as at civilian, military and infrastructure facilities in the front-line territories." Six guided missiles had also targeted Kharkiv.

Twenty-eight people were wounded in an attack on Kharkiv, regional Gov. Oleh Syniehubov said on Sunday. A central hotel, apartment buildings, kindergarten, shops and administrative buildings sustained damage, according to the re-

gional prosecutor's office. Russia's Defence Ministry said that it had hit "decisionmaking centres and military facilities" in Kharkiv, reporting that its strike on the Kharkiv Palace Hotel had "de-nor Vyacheslav Gladkov said stroyed representatives of the on Sunday, making it one of the Main Intelligence Directorate and Ukrainian Armed Forces" involved in the "terrorist attack" in Belgorod.

Ukrainian Interior Minister Ihor Klymenko said that a British journalist was among the wounded, while German broadcaster *ZDF* said on Sunday that



The ruined lobby of Kharkiv Palace Hotel in Kharkiv, Ukraine on Sunday | AP

one of its television crews had been in the hotel.

A Ukrainian translator was hit by debris and seriously wounded, with one of the team's security guards also sustaining injuries, *ZDF* said. "This is another attack by Rus-

sia on the free press," said ZDF editor-in-chief Bettina Schausten. In Kyiv, a Russian

drone attack caused a fire to break out at a critical infrastructure facility, local officials said. They did not identify the facility further.

Shelling in the centre of the Russian border city of Belgorod on Saturday killed 24 people, including three children. A further 108 people were wounded in the strike, regional goverdeadliest attacks in Russia.

Russia's Defence Ministry said it identified the ammunition used in the strike as Czechmade Vampire rockets and Olkha missiles fitted with cluster-munition warheads. It provided no additional informa-Agencies tion.

Belgorod revenge: US Navy sinks three boats of Houthi rebels

Centcom terms it self defence; several insurgents killed in firing by Navy helicopters; one boat manages to flee

BEIRUT

THE US military said on Sunday that its forces opened fire on Houthi rebels after they attacked a cargo ship in the Red Sea, killing several of them.

The US Central Command (Centcom) said the crew of the USS Gravely destroyer first shot down two anti-ship ballistic missiles fired at the Singapore-flagged Maersk Hangzhou late on Saturday, after the vessel reported getting hit by a missile earlier that evening as it sailed through the Southern Red Sea.

Four small boats then attacked the same cargo ship with small arms fire early Sunday and rebels tried to board the vessel, the US Navy said.

Next, the USS Gravely and helicopters from the USS Dwight D. Eisenhower aircraft carrier responded to the Maersk Hangzhou's distress call and issued verbal warnings to the attackers, who responded by firing on the helicopters.

"The US Navy helicopters returned fire in self-defence," sinking three of the four boats and killing the people on board while the fourth boat fled the



area, the US Central Command said. No damage to US personnel or any equipment was

There was no immediate comment from the Houthis.

The Denmark-based shipping giant Maersk, owner of Maersk Hangzhou, said on Sunday that it would suspend shipping through the Red Sea again after the two attacks on its freighter.

"In light of the (most recent) incident—and to give time to investigate the details of the incident and assess the security situation further—it has been decided that all transits through the area will be postponed for the next 48 hours," Maersk was quoted as saying by the Danish

public broadcaster DR.

The events surrounding the Maersk Hangzhou represented the 23rd illegal attack by the Houthis on international shipping since November 19, the Central Command said. It was the first time the US Navy said its personnel had killed Houthi fighters since the Red Sea attacks started.

For over a month, Houthis have claimed attacks on ships in the Red Sea that they say are either linked to Israel or heading to Israeli ports. They say their attacks aim to end Israeli offensive in the Gaza Strip. AP



RINGING IN 2024

The 9pm "family fireworks" explode over Sydney Opera House during New Years Eve celebrations in Sydney on Sunday | AFP

Xi Jinping praises China's economy as more resilient

BEIJING

CHINESE President Xi Jinping said on Sunday that China's economy has be-

come "more resilient and dynamic than before" as he vowed to strengthen the momentum of economic recovery.

"We have gone through the test of winds and rains, have seen beautiful scenes unfolding on the way, and have made plenty of real achievements. We will remember this year as one of hard work and perseverance. Going forward, we have full confidence in the ing the new development parafuture," Xi said in New Year

message. Xi said that as China achieved

a smooth transition in Covid-19 response efforts, its economy has sustained the momentum of recovery, and steady progress

has been made in pursuing high-quality de-Talks on HK velopment in the outand Macao going year, Xinhua Xi said China will news agency

support Hong reported. Kong and Macao. Noting that next "China will be year will mark the 75th reunified, and all anniversary of the Chinese on both founding of the Peosides of the ple's Republic of Chi-Taiwan Strait na, he said his governshould be bound ment will steadfastly by a common advance Chinese modsense of ernisation, faithfully purpose," he apply the new developadded ment philosophy on all fronts, speed up build-

> digm and promote quality development, and safeguard security.

Israel strikes in central Gaza kills at least 35

DEIR AL-BALAH

ISRAELI strikes in central Gaza killed at least 35 people on Sunday, hospital officials said, as fighting raged across the tiny enclave a day after Israel's PM said the war will continue for "many more months."

Benjamin Netanyahu stressed that "the war will continue for many months until Hamas is eliminated and the hostages are returned."

"We will guarantee that Gaza will no longer pose a threat to Israel," he said on Saturday.

On Sunday, he vowed, "We will continue our defensive war, the justice and morality of which is without peer." The military said Israeli forces were operating in Gaza's second-largest city, Khan Younis, and residents reported strikes in the central region. In the area of Zweida in central Gaza, an Israeli airstrike killed at least 13 people and wounded dozens of others. Agencies

A.P. TOURISM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD 5th Floor, Stalin Corporate, Industrial Estate, Autonagar, Vijayawada-07

various Tourist locations in Andhra Pradesh. For further details & RFPs visit https://tender.apeprocurement.gov.in and www.tourism.ap.gov.in

DIPR No.2578PP/CL/ADVT/1/1/2021-22, Dt.29/12/2023

RAMAYAPATNAM PORT DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED

e-Procurement Tender Notice Online tender Notice No.06/Locomotive/SE/RPDCL/2023, Dt: 29.12.2023

The details can be viewed and download online directly through www.tender.apeprocurement.gov.in from 03.01.2024 onwards. Last date for submission of online Tenders is 18.01.2024 till 3.00 PM.

Sd/- Superintending Engineer, RPDCL, Mangalagiri

DIPR No.2575PP/CL/ADVT/1/1/2021-22, Dt.29/12/2023

No.APTDC/PPP/1/2023-24. Dt.29.12.2023 E-TENDER NOTIFICATION APTDC is inviting e-tenders for selection of PPP Developers for 7 Projects at

GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Online tenders are invited for the following works. NIT No.06/Locomotive/SE/ RPDCL/2023. "For Package for Design, Manufacturing, Supply & Commissioning of 2 Nos. 1600 HP Diesel Hydraulic Locomotives (Each Locomotive should contain two Diesel Powerpacks of each 800HP), 1 Set of Intelligent Rail Monitoring System using Drone and 1 Number of In-Motion Weigh Bridge 140 MT capacity".

All the news.

In just a click.

www.newindianexpress.com

/thenewindianxpress

*The New Indian Express

@newindianxpress

यूनियन बैंक 🛭 🖍 Union Bank (akinada -533001 🕿 8928001622, Email NOTICE TO THE BORROWER INFORMING **ABOUT SALE (30 DAYS NOTICE)** {RULE 6 (2) / 8(6) OF SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES 2002} From: Chief Manager and Authorized Officer, Union Bank of India. To: Borrower: M/s Sri Vijaya Surya Spices Industries, Proprietor: Sri Magapu Srinivasa Rao, D.No. 3-59/A, Magapuvari Street, Sunkarapalem, Tallarevu Mandal, Kakinada Dist., Andhra Pradesh -533464. Proprietor: Sri Magapu Srinivasa Rao, Sd/- K. KANNA BABU, IAS., Managing Director

S/o.Satyanarayana, D.No. 3-59/A, Magapuvari Street, Sunkarapalem, Tallarevu Mandal, Kakinada Dist., Andhra Pradesh-533464. Guarantor: Mrs Magapu Sunitha, W/o.Sri Magapu Srinivasa Rao, D.No. 3-59/A, Magapuvari Street, Sunkarapalem, Tallarevu Mandal, Kakinada Dist., Andhra Pradesh -533464. Sub.: Sale of properties belonging to you for realization of amount due to Union Bank of India, Kakinada e-CB Branch under the Securitization and Reconstruction of

Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act(Act 54 of 2002) Whereas you have defaulted to pay the amount due from you inspite of demand made by me/Bank through Demand Notice u/s 13(2) dated 02.01.2019. I, in exercise of the powers conferred under the above Act, took possession of the

below mentioned properties on 30.03.2019 respectively. Even after taking possession of the property, you have not paid the amount due from you to Union Bank of India, Kakinada e-CB Branch. As such, it has become necessary to sell the below mentioned property above the reserve price of Rs.21,25,000/- by e-auction after 30 days from the date of this notice.

The date and time of auction and the details of the service provider shall be informed through a Sale Notice which shall be issued separately, and the property would be sold to the person who offers highest price.

Since, the property may be sold by Private Sale also or obtaining quotations from he persons also, subject to terms and conditions acceptable to the bank and

f you have any such proposal of selling the property to any person by private sale or by getting quotation, the same may be communicated to me within 30 days from the date of receipt of this notice/letter

Failing which it will be construed that you have no such proposal and I will proceed with sale of property by inviting tenders/public auction/e-auction as indicated above. Please take notice that if you pay the amount due as specified in the Demand Notice dated: 02.01.2019 with subsequent interest thereon along with cost and expenses incurred by the bank till date before the date of publication of notice for public auction or inviting quotations or tender from the public or private treaty for transfer by way of lease, assignment or sale of secured assets, no further action

shall be taken for sale of the property mentioned in the Schedule. (Right of

redemption is available as per Section 13(8) of the Act). SCHEDULE OF PROPERTY All that Part & Parcel of the Property consisting of Residential land and building located at D.no.3-59/A, S.No.15, Ward no.3, Magapu Vari Street, Sunkarapalem Village, Sunkarapalem Gram Panchayat, Tallarevu Mandal, East Godavari District. Land measuring 301.00 sq. yards belongs to Smt. Magapu Sunitha With in the following boundaries: EAST: Road; WEST: Road; SOUTH: House site of Magapu Venkata Ramana; NORTH: House site of Magapu Chinna Apparao.

Sd/- Chief Manager and Authorized Officer Date : 27-12-2023 Place : Kakinada Union Bank of India

Corporate Office: ICICI Home Finance Company Limited ICICI HFC Tower, Andheri - Kurla Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400059, India Branch Office: North Side, 1st Floor, Plot No. A 36, 2nd Block, 76-1-4; Lalitha Bhaskar Enterprises, Gandhi Puram-II, Rajamahendravaram, Ap- 533103 [See proviso to rule 8(6)]

Notice for sale of immovable assets E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the Symbolic Possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of ICICI Home Finance Company Ltd., will be sold on "As is where is". "As is what is", and "Whatever there is", as per the brief particulars given hereunder:

Sr. No.		Details of the Secured asset(s) with known encumbrances, if any (C)	Amount Outstanding (D)	Reserve Price Earnest Money Deposit (E)	Date and Time of Property Inspection	Date & Time of Auction (G)							
							1.	K Venkatarao (Borrower) Laveti Bharathi		Rs. 2,36,839/-	Rs. 26,64,000/-	January 08, 2024	January 19, 2024
								Co-Borrower) Sivaraopeta 5th Street Dan Account No. Rajahmundry Municipal Rajahmundry 523103	December 15, 2023	Rs. 2,66,400/-		02:00 PM- 03:00 PM	

The online auction will be conducted on website (URL Link- https://BestAuctionDeal.com) of our auction agency Globe Tech. The Mortgagors/ notice are given a last chance to pay the total dues with further interest till January 18, 2024 before 05:00 PM else these secured assets will be sold as per above schedule

The Prospective Bidder(s) must submit the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) RTGS/ Demand Draft (DD) (Refer Column E) at ICICI Home Finance Company Limited, North Side, 1st floor, Plot No. A 36, 2nd Block, 76-1-4; Lalitha Bhaskar Enterprises, Gandhi Puram-II, Rajamahendravaram, Ap- 533103 on or before January 18, 2024 before 04:00 PM. The Prospective Bidder(s) must also submit signed copy of Registration Form & Bid Terms and Conditions form at ICICI Home Finance Company Limited, North Side, 1st floor, Plot No. A 36, 2nd Block, 76-1-4; Lalitha Bhaskar Enterprises, Gandhi Puram-II, Rajamahendravaram, Ap- 533103 on or before January 18, 2024 before 05:00 PM. Earnest Money Deposit Demand Draft (DD) should be from a Nationalized/Scheduled Bank in favorof "ICICI Home Finance Company Ltd.- Auction" payable at Rajahmundry. For any further clarifications with regards to inspection, terms and conditions of the auction or submission of tenders, kindly contact ICICI Home Finance Company Limited on 9920807300 or our Sales & Marketing Partner NexXen Solutions Private Limited.

The Authorized Officer reserves the right to reject any or all the bids without furnishing any further reasons. For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please visit https://www.icicihfc.com/ Date: January 01, 2024 **Authorized Officer**

ICICI Home Finance Company Limited Place : Rajahmundry

SKMF Karnataka Co-Operative Milk Producers' Federation Limited KMF Complex, Dr. M. H. Marigowda Road, Bangalore-560 029.

Phone: 080-26096782, 871

E-mail: director.marketing2@kmf.coop

Expression of Interest

Karnataka Co-operative Milk Producers Federation Ltd (KMF) Bangalore is the second largest Co-operative Milk Producers Federation in India and is marketing milk and milk products in the brand name of "NANDINI" across India. KMF is manufacturing and supplying cattle feed to the farmers through its own units spread across Karnataka. Nandini cattle feed is known for its quality throughout Karnataka. KMF intends to appoint Super stockists/distributors to market its cattle feed across South India and in this regard KMF invites Expression of Interest (EOI) from interested individuals/Firms/Organizations who are interested to be a part of KMF in marketing Nandini cattle in Kerala and Andhra Pradesh States.

Interested candidates may submit their expression of interest with relevant details and a brief write up on their experience and suitability for this on or before 15.01.2024 to director.marketing2@kmf.coop.

For any clarification, Contact Director (Marketing-2) - KMF, at the above numbers during office hours.

The EOI document can be downloaded from our website: www.Kmfnandini.coop. KMF reserves the right to accept or reject any or all applications without assigning any reasons SD/-

MANAGING DIRECTOR KARNATAKA MILK FEDERATION Ltd.,

IDFC FIRST Bank Limited

(erstwhile IDFC FIRST Limited and amalgamated with IDFC Bank Limited) CIN: L65110TN2014PLC097792



Registered Office: KRM Towers, 8" Floor, Harrington Road, Chetpet, Chennai-600031. TEL: +91 44 4564 4000 | FAX: +91 44 4564 4022.

APPENDIX IV [Rule 8(1)] POSSESSION NOTICE (For immovable property) Whereas the undersigned being the Authorised Officer of the IDFC FIRST Bank Limited

(erstwhile IDFC FIRST Limited and amalgamated with IDFC Bank Limited) under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice dated 06.09.2023 calling upon the borrower, co-borrowers and guarantors 1. M/S Gowri Shankar Traders, 2. Kothalanka Sai, 3. Kothalanka Sai (in The Capacity Of Available Legal Heir Of Late Kothalanka Syamala Rao) to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 42,03,502.40/- (Rupees Forty Two Lac Three Thousand Five Hundred Two and Forty Paise Only) as on 05.09.2023 within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. The borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower

and the public in general that the undersigned has taken Symbolic Possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under sub section (4) of section 13 of Act read with rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on this 28" day of December 2023.

The borrowers in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the IDFC First Bank Limited (erstwhile IDFC FIRST Limited and amalgamated with IDFC Bank Limited) for an amount of Rs. 42,03,502.40/- (Rupees Forty Two Lac Three Thousand

Five Hundred Two and Forty Paise Only) and interest thereon. The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub - section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets,

Description of the Immovable properties

All That Piece And Parcel Of Property Situated In West Godavari District, Nidadavolu Sub-Registry Nidadavolu Mandal, Tadimalla Sivaru. Katkoteswaram Gram Panchayathi Area. Katkoteswaram Village, R.S.No.773/7, D No. 8-30, Side D No. 8-33, Site Consisting Of 666 Sq, Yards, Initeastern Side Site Consisting Of Side Site Consisting Of 333 Sq. Yards, Assessment No 30, Andhra Pradesh-534305, And Bounded As; East: House Site Belongs To Bhagavathula Veera Venkata Satyanarayan, 18 Yards, West: Remaining Site Belongs To Donor, 18 Yards, North: House Site Belongs To Bhagavathula Veera Venkata Satyanarayan, 18.6 Yards, South: Nidadavolu Yaranagudem Road, 18.6 Yards

Date: 28" December 2023 Place : Katkoteswaram Loan Account No: 10060596608, 10060656514 & 10126475139

IDFC First Bank Limited (erstwhile IDFC FIRST Limited and amalgamated with IDFC Bank Limited)

Authorised Officer

epaper.newindianexpress om

North: Road - 30.0 feet or 09.14 meters.

Date: 29.12.2023, Place: Rajahmundry

1) Chekuri Srirama Murthy, S/o Peddaraju, Hindu, Rs.3,15,09,802/-Age 63 Years, Propreitor: Sri Satya Sai Housing. D No.5-123/C, Sri Sai Ganesh Gardens, Vivekanandha (Rupees Three Crores Center, Thimmapuram-533 005, Kakinada, Fifteen Lakhs Nine East Godavari District housand Eight Hundred Penagganti Rambabu, S/o Apparao, Hindu, Age 54 and Two Only) Years, Manager in Sri Satya Sai Housing, D No.4-163, under reference of Ramalayam Street, Vellampeta, Nadakudhuru-533 016. Loan A/c No. East Godavari District.

Borrowers & Gurantors Name and address

Industrial Estate, Guindy, Chennai - 600032 and branch office at Kakinada.

Kamma Sridevi Mangathayaru, W/o Sri Veera Venkata Krishna Srinivas Rao, Hindu, Age 43 Years, Housewife, D No.2-146, Kurmapuram, Rayavaram-533 255, East Godavari District.

Rules, on this 29th day of December 2023.

Industrial Estate, Guindy, Chennai-600 032.

Office Address: D.No.6-12-5/1, 2nd Floor, Orugantivari Street, Innespeta,

Opp. Kotipalli Bus Stand, Rajamahendravaram-533101

POSSESSION NOTICE

We, M/s. Shriram Finance Limited (formerly known as "Shriram City Union Finance Limited"

amalgamated with Shriram Transport Finance Company Limited and converted as Shriram Transport

Finance Company Limited as per the orders of NCLT Bench-II Chennai dated 09.11.2022) and thereafter

obtained the approval to rename as Shriram Finance Ltd (Ministry of Corporate Finance letter dated

30.11.2022), is a company registered under the Companies Act, 2013 and also registered with RBI to do

Non-Banking Finance business having its registered office at Sri Towers, Plot No.14A, South Phase,

Whereas, the undersigned being the authorised officer of Shriram Finance Limited (SFL) under the

provisions of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest

Act, 2002 (said Act) and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) of the said Act read with Rule

3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 (said Rules) issued demand notices to the Borrowers

details of which are mentioned in the table below to repay the amount mentioned in the said demand notices.

public in general that the undersigned has taken Possession of the property described herein below in

exercise of powers conferred on him/her under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with rule 8 of the said

The Borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrowers and the

KKNDATF1706020001 **Demand Notice** Dated.20.03.2023

Amount Due as per

Demand Notice

Mortgage created by Chekuri Srirama Murthy, S/o Peddaraju, vide Document No.1635/2017 (MOD) SRO Samalkota Item No.01: (Property covered under document No.4505/2004 & Rectification Deed document No. 2788/2006): East Godavari District, Kakinada Mandalam, Samalkot Sub-District, Thimmapuram Gram Panchayath and village accounts Patta No.131, R S No.71/5, an extent of Ac.0.50 cents developed into house plots in which Plot Nos.1 & 2 measuring 729 Sq. yards or 609.51 Sq. meters of site together with RCC building consisting ground and 1st floors bearing D.No.7-73, assessment No.1576 is Measured and Bounded by: East: Site covered under document No.2787/2006 - 76.6 feet or 23.31 meters, South: Site of Badam Surendra Babu - 85.6 feet or 26.13 meters, West: Site of Yedida Prabhakara Rao 76.6 feet or 23.31 meters, North: Plot No.3 site belongs to Ponnada Suneetha - 86.6 feet or 26.13 meters Item No.02 : (Property covered under document No.2787/2006) : East Godavari District, Kakinada Mandalam, Samalkot Sub-District, Thimmapuram Gram Panchayath and village accounts Patta No.131, R S No.71/5, an extent of Ac.0.50 cents developed into house plots in which site measuring 255 Sq.yards

This notice is also hereby to caution the general public at large that the authorized officer of Shriram Finance Limited (SFL) is in the lawful Possession of the immovable property mentioned herein above and the Borrowers or any person shall not after receipt of this notice transfer by way of sale, lease or otherwise deal with/ alienate any of the above mentioned secured assets referred to in this notice, without prior written consent of Shriram Finance Limited (SFL).

213.21 Sq. meters of vacant site is Measured and Bounded by : East : Land of Achanta Venkateswara

Rao and others site - 76.6 feet or 23.31 meters, South: Property sold to Devarapalli Nageswara Rao -

30.0 feet or 09.14 meters, West: Property of Usha Devi & another - 76.6 feet or 23.31 meters,

Sd/- Authorized Officer, Shriram Finance Limited





Property Possession

29.12.2023